

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23091/2011

CHANDIGARH DISTILLERS & BOTTLERS LD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19628 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23394 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23395 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23396 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23397 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23524 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23582 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23607 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23623 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23661 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23744 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24059 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2461 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30924 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35242 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 851 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

...2/-

Item No.20

: 2 :

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brahmajeet Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Saransh Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for respondent No.3 that in 12 cases counter affidavit has been filed. It is further submitted that in remaining 5 cases she proposes to ...3/-

Item No.20 : 3 :

file Vakalatnama and seeks two weeks time for filing counter affidavit also. It is submitted by both sides that the main contesting parties have filed their counter affidavit. Hence, in those cases in which service is complete and respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit may be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rules

In the remaining 5 cases in which respondent No. 3 is still not served and proposes to file Vakalatnama may be listed for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any.

List the incomplete matters on 16.3.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar