

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23091/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2011 in WP No.1345/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

CHANDIGARH DISTILLERS & BOTTLERS LD.&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23394 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23395 of 2011
(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23396 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23397 of 2011
(With appln. for directions and permission to file additional documents and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23524 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23582 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23607 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23623 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23661 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

..2/-

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 23744 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24059 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30924 of 2011
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19628 of 2011
WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Shiv Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.P Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Saurbh Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shankar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. L Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv-on-Record
Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.

..4/-

: 4 :

Mr. Duruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nishit Kush, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the
month of October, 2012.

In the meantime, parties are permitted to file additional
documents.

| [Charanjeet Kaur]
| Court Master

| [Kusum Gulati]
| Court Master