

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23091/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2011 in WP No.1345/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

CHANDIGARH DISTILLERS & BOTTLERS LD.&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23394 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 23395 of 2011
(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 23396 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 23397 of 2011
(With appln. for directions and permission to file additional documents and
office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 23524 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 23582 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 23607 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 23623 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 23661 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 23744 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 24059 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 30924 of 2011
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

S.L.P.(C)...[CC NO. 19628 of 2011]
WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 35242 of 2011
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 851 of 2012
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 2461 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sriram Krishna, Adv.
 Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Narang, Adv.
 Mr. Sarv Mitter, Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. Duruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. patil, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

Mr. Amitabh Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Azeem Samuel, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

M/S Temple Law Firm, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Manish Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naik M.K, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Palo, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.P Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Saurbh Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Pandey, Adv. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Having regard to urgency of the matter, we expedite hearing.

Let these Appeals be posted for hearing on April 16, 2013.

In the meanwhile, the parties are directed to file additional documents.

Appeals shall be heard on the paper books of special leave petitions along with additional documents that may be filed by the parties.

|
|Court Master

(Rajesh Dham)

| |
| Court Master

(Renu Diwan)

|