

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1279 OF 2013
WITH

C.A. NOS. 1280,1281,1282,1283,1284,1285,1286,1287,1288,1289, 1290, 1291, 1292,
1293,1294 AND 1295 OF 2013

CHANDIGARH DISTILLERS & BOTTLERS LTD & ANRAPPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the Civil Appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9.1.2014, when the Court inter-alia pass the following Orders:

â€œ.....Learned counsel for the State of Uttarakhand will file copies of the reports furnished by the I.I.T., Rourkee and the Indian Council for Forestry Research and Education (ICFRE), Dehradun before 15th April, 2014.

List on 15th April, 2014.â€

It is submitted that pursuant to above Orders, counsel for the State of Uttarakhand has not filed any requisite report so far.

Service of NLPA is complete in all the matters.

Original Record is available for ready reference of this Hon'ble Court but counsel for the parties have not filed statement of cases so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO :

MR. MR. SAURABH TRIVEDI, ADV.

MR. AMIT ANAND TIWARI, ADV.

MR. RAJ SINGH RANA, ADV.

MR. R.P. SINGH, ADV.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR